Oglethorpe (9-5,1-2 SAA) -vs- Southwestern (TX) (10-4,1-2 SAA)
01/11/26 at Corbin J Robertson Center, Georgetown, TX

Date: 01/11/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’g‘: dé}\ég? 1A(';"0 Oglethorpe 16] 14] 15| 22] 67
Site: Corbin J Robertson Center, Georgetown, TX Southwestern (TX) 15 13 25 19 72
Oglethorpe 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Rivera,Keimarya * 35 8-13 0-2 5-6 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 2 21
12  Battle,Marlie i 33 6-11 2-2 1-2 5-2 7 3 5 4 0 3 15
23  Foster,Sheraton * 34 2-14 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 2 6
03 Melton,Malia i 22 2-5 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 1 5
11 Conza,Anna * 11 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 3
22  Elder,Briley 23 3-7 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 2 9
01 Winfrey,Jaden 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
34 McDermott,Kamaria 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
30 Shaffer,Aliyah 10 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Phillip,Lauren 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  LoPresti,Gaby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-64 8-26 11-19 13-14 27 20 13 13 1 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13 38.46% 2-6 33.33% 4-7 57.14%
2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 2-5 40.00% 2-4 50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 2-6 33.33% 3-5 60.00%
4th Quarter 9-21 42.86% 2-9 22.22% 2-3 66.67%

Total 24-64 37.5% 8-26 30.8% 11-19 57.9%

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Southwestern (TX) 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Castillo,Neela * 38 5-11 4-9 4-4 2-11 13 2 2 3 1 1 18

34 Benitez,Trinity =3 23  5-7 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 3 2 3 0 0 15

10  Flores,Emma * 31 4-7 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 13

03 McCoy,Adrianna =3 21 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 4 3 4 1 1 5

12 Symons,Kylee * 32 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 3 0 1 2

24  Kellam,Lizzy 28 6-9 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 3 1 1 15

23  Stevens,Lauren 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 4

05 Lopez,Cylee 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

21 Tovar,lLayla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-44 10-22 16-18 7-27 34 20 15 25 3 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00% 2-7 28.57% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-12 66.67% 5-6 83.33% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44% 0-2 0.00% 11-12 91.67%

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

23-44 52.3%

Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

10-22 45.5%

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

16-18 88.9%

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Oglethorpe

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (TX)

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)

FOUL by CONZA,ANNA
TURNOVER by CONZA,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON
ASSIST by BATTLE,MARLIE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,MARLIE
MISS 3PTR by MELTON,MALIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON(in the paint)

MISS FT by MELTON,MALIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MELTON,MALIA
MISS 3PTR by CONZA,ANNA
STEAL by BATTLE,MARLIE

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON
FOUL by CONZA,ANNA

SUB OUT by CONZA,ANNA
SUB IN by WINFREY,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by WINFREY,JADEN
ASSIST by BATTLE,MARLIE
TURNOVER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
SUB OUT by MELTON,MALIA

SUB IN by SHAFFER,ALIYAH

FOUL by WINFREY,JADEN

TURNOVER by FOSTER,SHERATON

GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WINFREY,JADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:44

09:25
09:06
09:06
08:54
08:50

08:31

08:16

08:07
07:41
07:41
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:04
06:52
06:40
06:40
06:29
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:06
06:02
05:45

05:33
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:07
05:07
04:56
04:56
04:49

04:37
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:24

0-2

3-2

4-2

4-4
7-4

7-7

7-9

9-9

H2

Vi1

V2

V3

H2

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
FOUL by BENITEZ, TRINITY
TURNOVER by BENITEZ, TRINITY
FOUL by BENITEZ, TRINITY

SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by CASTILLO,NEELA
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA
REBOUND OFF by KELLAM,LIZZY
GOOD LAYUP by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY

ASSIST by FLORES,EMMA

STEAL by SYMONS,KYLEE

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by STEVENS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by SYMONS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA



SUB OUT by BATTLE,MARLIE 04:24

SUB IN by ELDER,BRILEY 04:24
TURNOVER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 04:13
04:13 STEAL by FLORES,EMMA

04:01 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
-- ASSIST by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

03:45 FOUL by FLORES,EMMA
SUB OUT by FOSTER,SHERATON 03:45
SUB IN by BATTLE,MARLIE 03:45
TURNOVER by BATTLE,MARLIE 03:40
03:40 STEAL by KELLAM,LIZZY
FOUL by BATTLE,MARLIE 03:33
03:33 9-13 H4 GOOD FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(fastbreak)
03:33 MISS FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,ALIYAH ==
MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 03:11
REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,ALIYAH ==

03:07 SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA
03:07 SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE
03:07 SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA
03:07 SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE
03:03 FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 03:03 10-13 H3
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 03:03 11-13 H2
02:57 TURNOVER by STEVENS,LAUREN
STEAL by BATTLE,MARLIE 02:57
02:44 FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
MISS FT by ELDER,BRILEY 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by ELDER,BRILEY 02:44
= REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY
02:20 MISS JUMPER by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,LAUREN
02:00 MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,CYLEE

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KEIMARYA ==
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint) 01:39 13-13
ASSIST by ELDER,BRILEY ==

01:39 FOUL by STEVENS,LAUREN
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 01:39 14-13 V1
01:20 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

== REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,LAUREN
01:14 14-15 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
== ASSIST by LOPEZ,CYLEE

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,MARLIE =
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 00:43
00:43 BLOCK by CASTILLO,NEELA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 00:36 16-15 V1
00:06 MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,ALIYAH ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oglethorpe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southwestern (TX)
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
10:00 SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by BATTLE,MARLIE 10:00

SUB OUT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 10:00



SUB OUT by ELDER,BRILEY
SUB OUT by SHAFFER,ALIYAH
SUB IN by MELTON,MALIA
SUB IN by CONZA,ANNA

SUB IN by FOSTER,SHERATON
SUB IN by PHILLIP,LAUREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CONZA,ANNA
GOOD FT by CONZA,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by CONZA,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by WINFREY,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,JADEN

STEAL by FOSTER,SHERATON
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,LAUREN

FOUL by CONZA,ANNA
TURNOVER by CONZA,ANNA
SUB OUT by CONZA,ANNA
SUB IN by BATTLE,MARLIE

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIP,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIP,LAUREN
SUB IN by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

SUB OUT by WINFREY,JADEN
SUB IN by ELDER,BRILEY
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,MARLIE

MISS FT by MELTON,MALIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MELTON,MALIA

GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,BRILEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:41
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:14
08:56

08:51
08:46
08:46
08:42
08:33
08:33
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:22

08:06
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:59
07:57
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:19

07:00
06:40
06:40

06:40
06:40
06:09
05:42
05:42
05:39
05:29

05:09

04:59

04:34

17-15
18-15
18-18

18-20

20-20
20-22

20-25

23-25

V2
V3

H2

H2

H5

H2

MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,NEELA
MISS 3PTR by SYMONS,KYLEE

FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
TURNOVER by CASTILLO,NEELA

SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLAM,LIZZY

FOUL by KELLAM,LIZZY

FOUL by SYMONS,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA
TURNOVER by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint)

FOUL by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAUREN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY

SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
GOOD 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA
ASSIST by CASTILLO,NEELA



ASSIST by FOSTER,SHERATON

REBOUND DEF by MELTON,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
ASSIST by BATTLE,MARLIE

FOUL by FOSTER,SHERATON

SUB OUT by MELTON,MALIA
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA

TURNOVER by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON

STEAL by ELDER,BRILEY
MISS JUMPER by ELDER,BRILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATTLE,MARLIE
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRILEY
SUB IN by WINFREY,JADEN
SUB IN by CONZA,ANNA

STEAL by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by FOSTER,SHERATON

STEAL by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
MISS JUMPER by CONZA,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WINFREY,JADEN
ASSIST by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

FOUL by CONZA,ANNA
TURNOVER by CONZA,ANNA
SUB OUT by CONZA,ANNA
SUB IN by BATTLE,MARLIE

REBOUND DEF by WINFREY,JADEN

VISITORS: Oglethorpe

04:01 25-25

01:55 27-25 V2

01:12 30-25 V5

00:39 30-28 V2

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE
SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY
TURNOVER by FLORES,EMMA

BLOCK by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA

SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE

TURNOVER by KELLAM,LIZZY

TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
TURNOVER by CASTILLO,NEELA
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,NEELA

SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE

SUB IN by TOVAR,LAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY
ASSIST by SYMONS,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Southwestern (TX)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE
SUB OUT by TOVAR,LAYLA
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA



SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA
SUB IN by MELTON,MALIA
FOUL by MELTON,MALIA

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON

STEAL by FOSTER,SHERATON
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOSTER,SHERATON

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

SUB OUT by MELTON,MALIA
SUB OUT by BATTLE,MARLIE
SUB IN by ELDER,BRILEY

SUB IN by SHAFFER,ALIYAH

TURNOVER by SHAFFER,ALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ELDER,BRILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FOSTER,SHERATON
SUB IN by BATTLE,MARLIE
GOOD FT by ELDER,BRILEY

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,MARLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,ALIYAH

SUB IN by LOPRESTI,GABY

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

REBOUND OFF by LOPRESTI,GABY

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WINFREY,JADEN
SUB IN by FOSTER,SHERATON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

30-29
30-30

30-33

32-33

32-35

32-38

34-38

35-38

35-41

35-43

35-45

V1

H3

H1

H3

H 6

H4

H3
H6

H8

SUB IN by CASTILLO,NEELA
SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA

GOOD FT by CASTILLO,NEELA
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA
ASSIST by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by CASTILLO,NEELA
SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by FLORES,EMMA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY

FOUL by BENITEZ, TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY
ASSIST by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
GOOD 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BENITEZ, TRINITY

FOUL by LOPEZ,CYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE
GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLAM,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,CYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY
ASSIST by LOPEZ,CYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by SYMONS,KYLEE



GOOD FT by BATTLE,MARLIE

MISS FT by BATTLE,MARLIE
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,SHERATON
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRILEY
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

SUB OUT by LOPRESTI,GABY
SUB IN by MELTON,MALIA
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
MISS FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

FOUL by FOSTER,SHERATON

GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,MALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
SUB OUT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA

GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,BRILEY
ASSIST by BATTLE,MARLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA
MISS JUMPER by MELTON,MALIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATTLE,MARLIE
SUB IN by CONZA,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRILEY

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRILEY

VISITORS: Oglethorpe

36-45 HO9
37-45 H8
37-48 H11
39-48 HO9
39-49 H 10
39-50 H11
42-50 H8
45-50 H5
45-53 H8

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by LOPEZ,CYLEE

FOUL by SYMONS,KYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,CYLEE

SUB IN by FLORES,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA
ASSIST by BENITEZ, TRINITY

GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB OUT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB IN by STEVENS,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,EMMA

HOME TEAM: Southwestern (TX)

SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA
SUB IN by RIVERA,KEIMARYA

FOUL by MELTON,MALIA
TURNOVER by MELTON,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRILEY
MISS JUMPER by ELDER,BRILEY

10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:20

09:04

08:56

08:53
08:41

45-55 H 10

SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAUREN
SUB IN by BENITEZ, TRINITY
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,NEELA

REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE

MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY

REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ, TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA



SUB OUT by MELTON,MALIA 08:41

SUB IN by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 08:41
GOOD FT by CONZA,ANNA 08:41 46-55 H9
MISS FT by CONZA,ANNA 08:41
= REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY
08:39 TURNOVER by BENITEZ, TRINITY
SUB OUT by CONZA,ANNA 08:39
SUB IN by BATTLE,MARLIE 08:39
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
08:17 FOUL by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
08:17 TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,MARLIE 08:01 49-55 H6
ASSIST by ELDER,BRILEY --
07:54 SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
07:54 SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY
07:50 TURNOVER by FLORES,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 07:45
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,MARLIE =
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,ALIYAH =
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,ALIYAH(in the paint) 07:36
07:36 BLOCK by KELLAM,LIZZY
-- REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ, TRINITY
FOUL by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 07:15
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRILEY 07:15
SUB IN by CONZA,ANNA 07:15

07:15 49-56 H7 GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE
07:15 49-57 H8 GOOD FT by SYMONS,KYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,MARLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:07 51-57 H6
06:45 51-59 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint) 06:29 53-59 H6
06:20 TURNOVER by KELLAM,LIZZY
STEAL by BATTLE,MARLIE 06:20

GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,MARLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:16 55-59 H 4
06:08 55-61 H6 GOOD JUMPER by KELLAM,LIZZY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 05:43
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,MARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint) 05:36 57-61 H4
ASSIST by BATTLE,MARLIE --
05:36 FOUL by KELLAM,LIZZY
SUB OUT by CONZA,ANNA 05:36
SUB OUT by SHAFFER,ALIYAH 05:36
SUB IN by WINFREY,JADEN 05:36
SUB IN by MELTON,MALIA 05:36
GOOD FT by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 05:36 58-61 H3
FOUL by MELTON,MALIA 05:33
05:21 FOUL by SYMONS,KYLEE
05:21 TURNOVER by SYMONS,KYLEE
MISS 3PTR by WINFREY,JADEN 05:08
REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,KEIMARYA =
05:03 SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE
05:03 SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by MELTON,MALIA(in the paint) 04:56 60-61 H1
FOUL by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 04:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:24 MISS FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 60-62 H2 GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,MARLIE 03:57 63-62 V1
03:43 MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ, TRINITY



03:40 MISS JUMPER by BENITEZ, TRINITY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,NEELA
03:36 63-64 H1 GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,NEELA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:12
03:12 SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
03:12 SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE
SUB OUT by WINFREY,JADEN 03:12
SUB IN by ELDER,BRILEY 03:12
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLAM,LIZZY
02:43 TURNOVER by BENITEZ, TRINITY
STEAL by MELTON,MALIA 02:43
FOUL by BATTLE,MARLIE 02:36
TURNOVER by BATTLE,MARLIE 02:36
FOUL by MELTON,MALIA 02:26

02:26 63-65 H2 GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY
02:26 63-66 H3 GOOD FT by BENITEZ, TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by MELTON,MALIA 02:12
= REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,NEELA
FOUL by MELTON,MALIA 02:06
SUB OUT by MELTON,MALIA 02:06
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA 02:06
01:41 MISS 3PTR by KELLAM,LIZZY
BLOCK by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA 01:41
REBOUND DEF by ELDER,BRILEY =
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,SHERATON(in the paint) 01:25
= REBOUND DEF by SYMONS,KYLEE
01:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:06 SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
01:06 SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by MCDERMOTT,KAMARIA 01:06
SUB IN by WINFREY,JADEN 01:06
01:04 TURNOVER by SYMONS,KYLEE
STEAL by ELDER,BRILEY 01:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01
01:01 SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
01:01 SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY
GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,MARLIE(in the paint) 00:56 65-66 H 1
ASSIST by RIVERA,KEIMARYA =
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
00:52 SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
00:49 TURNOVER by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
00:49 SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
00:49 SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON 00:23
REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,MARLIE =
TURNOVER by BATTLE,MARLIE 00:17
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by KELLAM,LIZZY
00:17 SUB IN by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
00:17 SUB OUT by SYMONS,KYLEE
00:17 SUB IN by KELLAM,LIZZY
FOUL by RIVERA,KEIMARYA 00:14

00:14 65-67 H2 GOOD FT by FLORES,EMMA(fastbreak)
00:14 65-68 H3 GOOD FT by FLORES,EMMA(fastbreak)
FOUL by WINFREY,JADEN 00:13
00:13 65-69 H4 GOOD FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(fastbreak)
00:13 65-70 H5 GOOD FT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA(fastbreak)
00:13 SUB OUT by MCCOY,ADRIANNA
00:13 SUB IN by SYMONS,KYLEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13



TURNOVER by BATTLE,MARLIE
FOUL by BATTLE,MARLIE
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHERATON

REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,MARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,KEIMARYA(in the paint)

00:11
00:11
00:10
00:10 65-71
00:10 65-72
00:04

00:00 67-72

STEAL by CASTILLO,NEELA

H6 GOOD FT by CASTILLO,NEELA(fastbreak)
H7 GOOD FT by CASTILLO,NEELA(fastbreak)

H5



